Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 04-10-2008
Reporting Period: July 2007 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-07-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 4,721,579 54,928,402
Brandy 256,209 2,902,969
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,231,749 11,732,051
Alcohol 164,330,000 1,212,325,528
Production Total 175,539,537 1,281,888,950
Withdrawals
Taxable 1,603,474 134,949,392
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 891,994 4,619,328
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,741,870 47,341,536
For use US, Hospital, Education 193,350 1,177,288
For research, testing 2,382 15,525
Tax Free Total 7,829,596 53,153,677

*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory

Whisky 411,750,975
Brandy 39,165,059
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,357,246
Alcohol and Spirits 51,979,003
Miscellaneous 376,883

Total 509,629,166

Materials used in Production (pounds)

Corn 1,308,567,847 8,247,899,087
Rye 4,295,359 82,554,475
Malt, Barley & Other 5,568,591 54,059,484
Wheat & Sorghum 3,367,701 28,962,530

Total Grain 1,321,799,498 8,413,475,576

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

6,723,791
1,072,697
2,367,660
618,943
958,453
761,745
6,794,787
5,281,428
496,871
1,387,814
459,741
20,200,139
26,923,930

14,595

1,796,833
257,241
204,203

2,258,277

29,196,802

TTB S 5110-07-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

40,352,688
8,361,747
19,425,907
4,358,558
3,165,273
9,633,443
52,950,517
36,238,614
3,324,182
11,018,526
5,880,646
154,357,413
194,710,101

184,050

12,203,382
1,231,984
1,096,129

14,531,495

209,425,646
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands
Other
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

6,301,294
1,830,755
4,535,210
897,690
1,914,578
475,451
692,794
352,866
551,481
786,332
1,390,059
19,728,510

952,747
243,576

1,894,839
1,754,174
374,671
271,775
199,822
1,012,393
1,128,362
6,642,036

99,426,255
33,503,671
67,682,892

1,373,157
34,186,361

18,074,057
12,624,160
5,201,466
2,390,294

TTB S 5110-07-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

54,199,826
13,227,283
34,867,597
9,374,815
14,805,691
3,859,771
2,405,507
8,117,304
5,831,000
4,999,187
10,862,083
162,550,064

6,591,890
1,784,334

12,850,367
13,827,247
2,579,287
1,777,208
1,260,269
5,877,742
8,753,367
46,925,487

713,847,725
197,883,488
552,802,359

8,164,024

159,001,332
93,260,294
36,880,453
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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