SBACCO TAX AND	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:			
TUNN TUNN	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	04-10-2008		
	Reporting Period: July 2007	Report Symbol:		
The Dryster		TTB S 5110-07-2007		
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date		
Net Production				
Whisky	4,721,579	54,928,402		
Brandy	256,209	2,902,969		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,231,749	11,732,051		
Alcohol	164,330,000	1,212,325,528		
Production Total	175,539,537	1,281,888,950		
Withdrawals				
Taxable	1,603,474	134,949,392		
Tax Free				
For addition to wine Total	891,994	4,619,328		
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,741,870	47,341,536		
For use US, Hospital, Education	193,350	1,177,288		
For research, testing	2,382	15,525		
Tax Free Total	7,829,596	53,153,677		
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone				
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	411,750,975			
Brandy	39,165,059			
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,357,246			
Alcohol and Spirits	51,979,003			
Miscellaneous	376,883			
Total	509,629,166			
Materials used in Production (pounds	5)			
Corn	1,308,567,847	8,247,899,087		
Rye	4,295,359	82,554,475		
Malt, Barley & Other	5,568,591	54,059,484		
Wheat & Sorghum	3,367,701	28,962,530		
Total Grain	1,321,799,498	8,413,475,576		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	6,723,791	40,352,688
Brandy	1,072,697	8,361,747
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,367,660	19,425,907
Virgin Islands	618,943	4,358,558
Others	958,453	3,165,273
Gin	761,745	9,633,443
Vodka	6,794,787	52,950,517
Cordials	5,281,428	36,238,614
Cocktails	496,871	3,324,182
Tequila	1,387,814	11,018,526
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	459,741	5,880,646
Non-Whisky Total	20,200,139	154,357,413
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	26,923,930	194,710,101
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons	3)	
Total	14,595	184,050
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,796,833	12,203,382
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	257,241	1,231,984
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	204,203	1,096,129
Total	2,258,277	14,531,495
Grand Total	29,196,802	209,425,646

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

		Current Year
	Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Month	Date
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	6,301,294	54,199,826
Imported Whisky	1,830,755	13,227,283
Domestic Whisky	4,535,210	34,867,597
Brandy	897,690	9,374,815
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,914,578	14,805,691
Virgin Islands	475,451	3,859,771
Other	692,794	2,405,507
Gin	352,866	2,403,307 8,117,304
Vodka	551,481	5,831,000
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	786,332	
,	1,390,059	4,999,187 10,862,083
Tequila Total		
Total	19,728,510	162,550,064
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	952,747	6,591,890
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	243,576	1,784,334
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,894,839	12,850,367
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,754,174	13,827,247
Virgin Islands	374,671	2,579,287
Other	277,775	1,777,208
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	199,822	1,260,269
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	1,012,393	5,877,742
Tequila	1,128,362	8,753,367
Total	6,642,036	46,925,487
Operations at Denaturing Facility		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	99,426,255	713,847,725
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	33,503,671	197,883,488
Fuel	67,682,892	552,802,359
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,373,157	8,164,024
Ending Inventory	34,186,361	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	18,074,057	159,001,332
Withdrawals	12,624,160	93,260,294
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,201,466	36,880,453
Ending Inventory	2,390,294	, ,

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov